

HEALTH CARE SCHOLARSHIP

This scholarship opportunity is offered by the Lake Huron Foundation Volunteer Organization and available to students enrolled in a community college or university who are studying for a career in the health care field. Priority will be given to applicants who demonstrate a financial need and graduated from a school within St. Clair County.

DEADLINE IS MAY 15, 2024

MAXIMUM SCHOLARSHIP AWARD IS \$1,500 PER ACADEMIC YEAR

ELIGIBILITY REQUIREMENTS / CONSIDERATIONS:

- Students enrolled in a community college or university who are studying for a career in the field of health care.
- Must be enrolled and carry a minimum of six (6) credits per semester and demonstrate satisfactory progress.
- Priority will be given to applicants who demonstrate a financial need and Lake Huron Medical Center employees and their dependents.

APPLICATION PROCESS:

To be eligible for consideration of scholarship funds, applicants must:

- Complete the formal scholarship application.
- Submit a transcript of the most recent classes completed or enrolled.
- Submit a letter of recommendation from a teacher or employer.
- Enclose a copy of an acceptance letter into the specified program (for example: a letter of acceptance into a nursing or health care administration program). If a program specific letter is not applicable, a letter of acceptance from the college or university the applicant will be attending will suffice.

IMPORTANT DATES / DEADLINES:

- The academic year for the scholarship is August 1, 2024 July 31, 2025
- The application deadline is May 15, 2024



APPLICATION SUBMISSION:

Applications may be submitted to the Lake Huron Foundation Volunteer Organization:

BY EMAIL	kdevigili@primehealthcare.com
BY MAIL	Lake Huron Foundation Volunteer Organization ATTN: SCHOLARSHIP
	2601 Electric Ave.
	Port Huron, MI 48060

Application Acceptance:

Lake Huron Foundation Volunteer Organization Scholarship recipients will be notified:

- By email and by mail.
- Scholarship recipient name may be announced in a Press Release.
- Scholarship recipient name may be listed on Lake Huron Medical Center's website
 (www.mylakehuron.com) on the Lake Huron Foundation Volunteer Organization page.

Disbursement of Scholarship Funds:

Funds will be disbursed directly to the designated college or university.

Questions:

If you have questions or concerns regarding this application process, please contact Kathleen DeVigili at kdevigili@primehealthcare.com or (810) 216-1523.